Feedback Analysis Report 2020-21 (Department of Botany))

Of the total of twenty two students sixteen students responded to the feedback
collected through Google form in regard to curriculum and allied questions ten students
agreed on suitability of the course while thirty percent strongly agreed and one was
neutral. Majority of the students agreed to the aims and objectives and at same time
majority agreed to availability of books in library, no doubt two strongly disagreed
.Balance of theory and application was agreed by majority with negligible disagreement
while agreeing that seminars and presentation should be a part of the curriculum. In
context to generation of interest and intellectually stimulating maximum students
agreed no doubt some students were neutral to this aspect. Eighty-two percent of
students were positive in regard to the development of their personalities by this
syllabus. Seventy five percent of students fact that curriculum length was moderate and
ok whereas six percent disagreed with this statement. The practical relevance was
agreed and strongly agreed by the majority of the pupils while twelve percent remained
neutral or disagreed. Employability of the curriculum was liked by seventy five percent
of the students while eighteen percent disagreed. In total about seventy five percent
were satisfied with the internal assessment system adopted, no doubt twelve disagreed
with this statement. Maximum number of students responded that the syllabus be
revised as it is about 10 year old and 56 percent of the pupils were of the opinion that
about three fourth of the syllabus should be theoretical and one fourth be practical as
balanced for them no doubt twenty four percent agreed to equal distribution of theory
and practical. After going through the responses it can be concluded that most of the
pupils were of a positive approach to questions asked. Students did not respond to any
suggestion in particular as asked at the end.

The google response sheet is hereby attached
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Class Roll No.(complete digits) *16 responses

3163010001
181516
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3163020002
120207030011
120207030010
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3163020003

2281710007

Class *16 responses

B.Sc 1st yearB,Sc 2nd yearB.Sc. 3rd year12.5%50%37.5%
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Curriculum Feedback11 responses

No feedback
Yes
Good

Everything balanced in botany.

No feedback

Botany



Botany

1. Curriculum is suitable to the Course/Subject. *16 responses

Strongly AgreeAgreeNeutralDisagreeStrongly disagree62.5%31.3%

Strongly Agree 5

Agree 1
0
Neutral 1
Disagree 0
Strongly 0
disagree

2. Aims and objectives of curriculum are well defined and clear. *16 responses

Strongly AgreeAgreeNeutralDisagreeStrongly Disagree68.8%25%

Strongly Agree 4

Agree 1
1
Neutral 1
Disagree 0
Strongly 0
Disagree

3. Sufficient number of prescribed books and reference material on the curriculum is

available in library. *16 responses



Strongly AgreeAgreeNeutralDisagreeStrongly
Disagreel2.5%12.5%18.8%50%

Strongly Agree -

Agree ¢
Neutral :
Disagree 1
Strongly y
Disagree

4. Curriculum has good balance between theory and application. *16 responses

Strongly AgreeAgreeNeutralDisagreeStrongly Disagreel8.8%12.5%62.5%

Strongly Agree 3

Agree 1
0
Neutral 2
Disagree 1
Strongly 0
Disagree

5. Seminars and Presentations should be a part of the curriculum. *16 responses

Strongly AgreeAgreeNeutralDisagreeStrongly Disagreel2.5%56.3%31.3%



Strongly Agree &

Agree ¢
Neutral y
Disagree (
Strongly (
Disagree

6.Curriculum generates interest in the subject area. *16 responses

Strongly AgreeAgreeNeutralDisagreeStrongly Disagree18.8%68.8%

Strongly Agree 3

Agree 1
1
Neutral 1
Disagree 1
Strongly 0
Disagree

7. Curriculum is intellectually stimulating. *16 responses

Strongly AgreeAgreeNeutralDisagreeStrongly Disagree25%68.8%

Strongly Agree 1

Agree 1
1



Neutral 4

Disagree 0
Strongly 0
Disagree

8. Curriculum helps students develop their personalities. *16 responses

Strongly AgreeAgreeNeutralDisagreeStrongly Disagree18.8%50%31.3%

Strongly Agree £

Agree ¢
Neutral :
Disagree (
Strongly (
Disagree

9.Curriculum has moderate length to be completed within stipulated teaching days by

the teacher. *16 responses

Strongly agreeAgreeNeutralDisagreeStrongly DisagreeThis is a required
guestion12.5%75%

Strongly agree 1
Agree 1
2

Neutral 2



Disagree 1

Strongly Disagree 0

0
This is a required 0
guestion

10. Curriculum has practical relevance to resolve daily life problems. *16 responses

Strongly AgreeAgreeNeutralDisagreeStrongly Disagree18.8%68.8%

Strongly Agree 3

Agree 1
1
Neutral 1
Disagree 1
Strongly 0
Disagree

11. Curriculum develops skills for employability. *16 responses

Strongly AgreeAgreeNeutralDisagreeStrongly Disagreel18.8%18.8%62.5%

Strongly Agree 3

Agree 1

Neutral 3



Disagree 0

Strongly 0
Disagree

12.The internal assessment system as prescribed by the university is fair and unbiased.

*16 responses

Strongly disagreeDisagreeNeutralAgreeStrongly agreetion 112.5%50%31.3%

Strongly disagree :

Disagree (
Neutral £
Agree ¢
Strongly ]
agreetion 1

13.According to you how much of the syllabus be revisedié responses

30%40%50%80%12.5%43.8%43.8%

%

40 (
%

%



80
%

14,According to you what should be the ideal distribution in theory and practical

percentageis responses

50- 50 % Theory and Practical60- 40 % Theory and Practical70-30% Theory
and Practical80-20% Theory and Practical50%18.8%25%

50- 50 % Theory and L
Practical

PR

60- 40 % Theory and

r

Practical
70-30% Theory and ¢
Practical
80-20% Theory and ]
Practical

15. Any specific suggestions for addition or deletion in the prescribed Curriculum. *16

responses

No

No

Nothing in particular

No need to add anything or delete in curriculum....happy with botany...

time management is not proper and not followed. Internet facility is not good in college

No ..



The text books prescribed should have exercises in form of MCQ's so as to enhance problem
tackling ability of students

no

Mobile no./Phone NO.16 responses

+919034130263
8295363517
8684828296
9588323400
8930337784
8307810501
8901246817
9728372813
8571900203
9728150548
8684023060
7027065984
9053192568
9991789973
8221013864

8930420848



